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Table 1. Number of Patent and Trademark Applications in Past Quarters 

 Overall Patent Invention Patent Utility Model Patent Design Patent Trademark 

 Subtotal Resident Non- 
Resident Subtotal Resident Non- 

Resident Subtotal Resident Non- 
Resident Subtotal Resident Non- 

Resident Subtotal Resident Non- 
Resident 

2018                

Q1 17,674 9,133 8,541 11,420 4,077 7,343 4,316 4,006 310 1,938 1,050 888 20,210 14,258 5,952 

Q2 17,619 9,659 7,960 11,063 4,327 6,736 4,615 4,277 338 1,941 1,055 886 21,946  15,627  6,319  

Q3 18,328 9,709 8,619 11,746 4,450 7,296 4,382 4,063 319 2,200 1,196 1,004 21,060 14,795  6,265  

Q4 19,800 10,777 9,023 13,200 5,511 7,689 4,597 4,315 282 2,003 951 1,052 21,600  15,160  6,440  

2019                

Q1 17,244  8,696  8,548  11,304  4,067  7,237  3,956  3,687  269  1,984  942  1,042  19,475  14,004  5,471  

Q2 18,291  9,804  8,487  11,472  4,497  6,975  4,544  4,288  256  2,275  1,019  1,256  22,511  15,953  6,558  

Q3 18,976  10,094  8,882  12,260  4,914  7,346  4,452  4,149  303  2,264  1,031  1,233  22,275  15,738  6,537  

Q4 20,141  11,010  9,131  13,232  5,506  7,726  4,628  4,288  340  2,281  1,216  1,065  22,533  16,233  6,300  

2020                

Q1 16,680  8,381  8,299  10,970  3,963  7,007  3,800  3,572  228  1,910  846  1,064  20,310  15,008  5,302  

 
Growth Rate of 

Overall Patent (%) 
Growth Rate of 

Invention Patent (%) 
Growth Rate of Utility 

Model Patent (%) 
Growth Rate of Design 

Patent (%) 
Growth Rate of 
Trademark (%) 

 Subtotal Resident Non- 
Resident Subtotal Resident Non- 

Resident Subtotal Resident Non- 
Resident Subtotal Resident Non- 

Resident Subtotal Resident Non- 
Resident 

2018                

Q1 0.03  0.02  0.04  2  8  -1  -7  -9  27  5  10  1  7  1  22  

Q2 -2  -5  3  3  0.2  5  -8  -10  17  -9  -6  -11  2  -2  15  

Q3 -2  -7  3  1  -6  5  -11  -11  -9  0.1  6  -6  -5  -9  6  

Q4 2  -3  8  5  2  7  -7  -6  -12  2  -13  20  2  1  2  

2019                

Q1 -2  -5  0.1  -1  -0.2  -1  -8  -8  -13  2  -10  17  -4  -2  -8  

Q2 4  2  7  4  4  4  -2  0.3  -24  17  -3  42  3  2  4  

Q3 4  4  3  4  10  1  2  2  -5  3  -14  23  6  6  4  

Q4 2  2  1  0.2  -0.1  0.5  1  -1  21  14  28  1  4  7  -2  

2020                

Q1 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 -15 -4 -10 2 4 7 -3 
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Figure 1. Top Filing Countries (Regions) 

 

 

 



 

3 

 

129 

114 

111 

108 

67 

54 

43 

38 

35 

34 

1 TSMC

2 AU OPTRONICS

3 REALTEK

4 MEDIATEK

5 ACER

6 ITRI

7 INVENTEC

8 HON HAI

9 WINBOND

10 CHUNGHWA TELECOM

Top Domestic Applicants

(-21%)

(+66%)

(-39%)

(-30%)

(-41%)

(-5%)

(+20%)

(+4%)

(+378%)

(+26%)

(+66%)

147

125

148

112

96

91

77

66

66

136

76

1 NITTO DENKO

2 QUALCOMM

3 ALIBABA

4 APPLIED MATERIALS

5 KIOXIA

6 SUMITOMO CHEMICAL

7 TOKYO ELECTRON

8 FUJI

9 LG CHEM

10 DISCO

10 NISSAN CHEMICAL

Top Foreign Applicants

USA Japan Hong Kong R. Korea

(+92%)

(+4%)

(+12%)

(+8%)

(+63%)

(+65%)

(+38%)

(--)

(-49%)

(-20%)

(-1%)

 

Figure 2. Top 10 Invention Patent Applicants  
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Figure 3. TOP 5 Classes for Resident and Non-Resident Trademark Applications 
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Table 2. Top 10 Domestic Trademark Applicants  

Rank Applicant 
Number of 

Applications 

1 ROEHL LIMITED 80 

1 DAHAN DEVELOPMENT CORP. 80 

3 PAK-KÁNG TIÂU-THIAN KIONG 75 

4 UNI-PRESIDENT ENTERPRISES CORPORATION 58 

5 WOWPRIME CORP. 48 

6 KING CAR FOOD INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 39 

7 SUN TEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. 35 

7 EVOLUTIVE LABS CO., LTD. 35 

9 OBOOK INC. 33 

10 CHE TAI INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. 32 

 

 

 

Table 3. Top 10 Foreign Trademark Applicants  

Rank Applicant 
Number of 

Applications 

1 TURRITOPSIS HOLDINGS LIMITED 80 

2 CAPCOM CO., LTD. 72 

3 HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. 46 

4 AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION 28 

5 TENCENT HOLDINGS LIMITED 27 

6 
NINGBO YINZHOU MEILISHENG COSMETICS 
CO., LTD. 

26 

7 NOVARTIS AG 25 

8 MEDIALINK ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED 24 

9 HANWHA CORP. 23 

9 NINTENDO CO., LTD. 23 

 


